Incident Date

3/4/2023

3/4/2023
3/4/2023

3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023

3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023

3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023

Report Number

RMP23-000590
RMP23-000590
RMP23-000591

RMP23-000592

RMP23-000593

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4724 ARBOR DR
3729 WREN LN

NEWPORT DR/
ALGONQUIN RD

2202 OAK LN

2400 GOLF RD

2400 GOLF RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
3407 ALGONQUIN RD
4728 ARBOR DR

3135 TOWN SQUARE DR
2505 FULLE ST

4714 ARBOR DR

2212 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2650
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

4600 TALL TREES CT
3135 TOWN SQUARE DR
2806 MARTIN LN

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

2408 GEORGE ST
2901 CENTRAL RD
2306 ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

Incident

LOUD MUSIC
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

HIT AND RUN

HIT AND RUN

DOMESTIC
INTOXICATED SUBJECT
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
911 WRONG NUMBER

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ACCIDENT

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/6/2023 8:30:12 AM



Incident Date Report Number

3/4/2023

3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023

3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023

3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023

3/4/2023
3/4/2023

3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023

RMP23-000594

RMP23-000595

RMP23-000596

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident

1749 S EDGAR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

2902 LARK CT AMBULANCE CALL

2710 NORTHAMPTON DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

3140 KIRCHOFF RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
1430 GOLF RD STATION REPORT

4730 ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
APPROX LOC:4050 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
INDUSTRIAL AVE

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
1400 GOLF RD STATION REPORT

3900 OWL DR AMBULANCE CALL

3900 OWL DR AMBULANCE CALL

1460 GOLF RD THEFT

1460 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL

W EUCLID AVE / TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
DRIVEWAY

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR PREMISES CHECK

2801 ALGONQUIN RD THREAT

APPROX LOC:1755 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALGONQUIN RD
1945 PLUM GROVE RD HIT AND RUN

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING WIRELESS 911 INFO
RD

3800 GOLF RD RECKLESS DRIVING
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR  PREMISES CHECK
WEBER DR / CENTRAL RD SPECIAL

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/6/2023 8:30:12 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

3/6/2023 8:30:12 AM



