



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/4/2023		4724 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2023		3729 WREN LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/4/2023		NEWPORT DR / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/4/2023		2202 OAK LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2023	RMP23-000590	2400 GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/4/2023	RMP23-000590	2400 GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/4/2023	RMP23-000591	1800 WINNETKA CIR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/4/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2023	RMP23-000592	3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/4/2023		2505 FULLE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/4/2023		4714 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2023		2212 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/4/2023		APPROX LOC:2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2023		4600 TALL TREES CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2023		3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2023		2806 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/4/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	
3/4/2023		2408 GEORGE ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/4/2023		2306 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2023	RMP23-000593	ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/4/2023		1749 S EDGAR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
3/4/2023		2902 LARK CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/4/2023		2710 NORTHAMPTON DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2023		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/4/2023	RMP23-000594	1430 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/4/2023		4730 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/4/2023		APPROX LOC:4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2023		1400 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	
3/4/2023		3900 OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/4/2023		3900 OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/4/2023	RMP23-000595	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/4/2023		1460 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/4/2023		W EUCLID AVE / DRIVEWAY	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
3/4/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	THREAT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2023		APPROX LOC:1755 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2023	RMP23-000596	1945 PLUM GROVE RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/4/2023		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2023		3800 GOLF RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	
3/4/2023		WEBER DR / CENTRAL RD	SPECIAL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER